when the right to consideration becomes unconditional.

As such, the unbilled receivables and corresponding

deferred revenue liabilities will no longer be recognised

in the statement of financial position. Alternatively, they

will be disclosed in the notes to the financial statements

under remaining performance obligations. The comparative

information as at 30 June 2020 has been adjusted to

reflect the impact of this change. As at that date, except

as disclosed in the table below, the change does not have

any impact on the statement of profit or loss and other

comprehensive income, the consolidated statement of

financial position, the consolidated statement of changes in

equity, and the consolidated statement of cash flows.

Deferred tax assets and liabilities have been set-off where

permitted in accordance with AASB 112 Income Taxes. The

comparative period has been restated to reflect the set-off

of deferred tax asset and liability balances.

Inventories and provisions balances have been restated to

reflect service warranties being reclassed to provisions,

rather than being offset against inventories balances.

30 JUNE 2020

(AS PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED) ADJUSTMENTS

30 JUNE 2020
(AS ADJUSTED)

Inventories 1,737 95 1,832

Trade and other receivables 59,655 (2,156) 57,499

Total current assets 160,193 (2,061) 158,132

Trade and other receivables 3,343 (1,501) 1,842

Deferred tax assets 61,723 (3,665) 58,058

Total non-current assets 135,869 (5,166) 130,703

Total assets 296,062 (7,227) 288,835

Provisions 2,792 95 2,887

Customer contract liabilities 50,193 (2,156) 48,037

Total current liabilities 81,681 (2,061) 79,620

Deferred tax liability 8,820 (3,665) 5,155

Customer contract liabilities 10,013 (1,501) 8,512

Total non-current liabilities 30,048 (5,166) 24,882

Total liabilities 111,729 (7,227) 104,502

Altium Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 202171

Operating segments

Description of segments

NOTE 2

Management has determined the operating segments based

on the reports provided to the Chief Operating Decision

Makers (‘CODM’), which are used to make strategic decisions

and review operational performance. The CODM comprises the

Board, Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer.

The Board and Executive Team continue to consider the

financial position of the business from a geographical

perspective and as such the assets and liabilities of the